

MADHYA PRADESH

(Established by Ritnand Balved Education Foundation)

3.2.2: Grants for research projects sponsored by the government agencies during the last five years (INR in Lakhs). (10)

Dr. Sumit Narula

Director

Amity School of Communication

Amily University Medhya Predesh
Gwation



MADHYA PRADESH

(Established by Ritnand Balved Education Foundation)

No. NRDMS/01/145/2015 (G)

Government of India Ministry of Science & Technology Department of Science & Technology

> Technology Bhawan New Mehrault Read New Delhi-110016. Dated: 23 08 2017

Sanction Order

Subject: Financial assistance for the research Project entitled: "Development of GIS based crime Mapping System" by Mr. Shashank Gupta, Assistant Professor, Amity School of Engineering & Lechnology, Department of Civil Engineering, Amity University, Madhya Pradesh Maharajpura, Gwalior-474005, Madhya Pradesh

Sanction of the President is hereby accorded for the implementation of above mentioned project at a total cost of \$11,95,000% (Runces Eleven Laklis Ninety Five Thousand Only) for a period of Two years, with breakup of \$6.61,000/- under Capital Head and \$5,34,000/- under General Head. The items of expenditure for which the total allocation of ₹11,95,000 - has been approved are given below: Capital Assets(Non-Recurring) : ₹6.61,000/- [₹6.61,000/- (First year release)] General Components(Recurring): ₹5.34,000/- [₹2,67,000/- (First year release)] Total cost of the project: ₹11,95,000/-

	A. Amity University, Gwallor, Madaya Pradesh			(amount in ₹)	
5.80.	ltem	1º Year	2" year	A mount	
A.	Non-Recurring				
1.	DELL Luptop – no. ?	\$1(x)()	- T	81000	
2	Qt Development IDF	580000		580000	
	Total A	661000		661000	
B.	Recurring				
1.	Manpower (1 Project Assistant à Rs. 8000 p.m)	96000	96000	192000	
2.	Consumables	75000	75000	150000	
3.	Travel	400000	40000	80000	
4.	Contingency	50000	6000	12000	
6.	Overhead	50000	50000	100000	
	Total B	267000	267000	534000	
	Grand Total (A+B)	928000	267000	1193000	

2. The release and disbursement of ₹2.67.000/- Lakhs (Rupees Two Lakhs Sixty Seven Thousand Only) as 1st year release under 'Grant-in-aid General' to The Registrar, Amity University, Madbya Pradesh Maharajpura, Gwalior-474005, Madbya Pracesh through RTGS mode. The required details are as under:

Agency Name

: Amity University Madiya Pracesh

Account No.

911010033371991

Bank Name

: Axis Bank Ltd. Kanwal Complex, Shrimant Madhayrao Sciandia Marg. Gwallor,

Madhya Pradesh-474002

Account Type IFSC Code

: Savings

: UTIB0000158

Unique ID

: DL/2016-0107600

Dr. Sumit Narula

Director

Amity School of CommunicationScanned by CamScanner

Amisy University Madhya Predesh **Gwellor**



MADHYAPRADESH

(Established by Ritnand Balved Education Foundation)

M.P. Council of Science & Technology

Vigyan Bhawar, Nehru Nagar, Bhopal - 462003 Phone no. 0755-2433181 (O) Fax No.-2671600 Email:recenaverma62@gmail.com

-/CST/ R&D(Blo-Sci.)/2018

Dated:

The Vice Chancellor, Amity Institute of Biotechnology, Amity University, Gwalior - 474005. (M.P)

Subject: R&D Projects (BioScience). Title: "Bio-assisted synthesis of high potential nanoparticles and their antimicrobial efficacy evaluation against wound associated pathogens with special reference to Gwalier region".

References (i) R&D File No. R&D(Vet.)/17-18/07.

Project Investigator: Prof. R.S. Tomar, Amity Institute of Biotechnology. Amity University, Gwalior - 474005.

Co- Investigator: Dr. Vikas Shrivastava, Associate Professor, Amity University Madhya Pradesh, Gwalior - 474065(MP).

Sanction of this Council is hereby accorded for Rs.7,95,000/- (Rupees Seven Lakhs Ninety Five Thousand only) for 02 year and release of the first year grant of Rs.4,50,000 (Rupees Four Lakhs Fifty Thousand Only) to the Vice Chancellor, Amity institute of Biotechnology, Amity University, Gwalior - 474005.

Budget brenk - up (Rs. In Lakhs)

Total Rs

(A) Recurring: S. No. Item Budget Total 1" Year 2ªs Year Rs. Salary of JRF @15,000/-pm 1,80,000/-1,80,000/-3,60.000/-Consumables(Pipette sets) 2,10,000/-1,000,000/-3,10,000/-Travelling Expenses 20,000/-20,000/-40,000/-Publication/Printing 10,000/-15,000/-25,000/-Others(out sourcing for TEM/SEM/F'IIR 30,000% 30,000/-60.000/analysis, Stationery, Printing cost etc.

Total Cust = 7,95,000/-(Seven Lakhs Ninety Five Thousand only)

1. The amount will be used by the institution for the purpose it has been sanctioned. If grantee fails to utilize for the purpose for which the grant is sanctioned will be recovered along with the benal interest of 18% per annum.

4,50,000/-

3,45,000/- 7,95,000/-

- 2. All the dead stock will be the property to the council and will be disposed of accordingly to its
- Purchase of equipments etc. will be governed as per existing rules of the institution.
- 4. The audited accounts duly countersigned by the competent authority will be transmitted to this council within quarter/financial year.
- 5. Progress report will be sent to the Council by the Officer Incharge of project through the head of the institution in four copies in the prescribed proforma-

The project report will be reviewed by the expens so far as the relevance and utilization is concerned.

Amity University Madhya Predesh

Dr. Sumit Narula

Director

Amity School of Communication

University Madhya Pradesh Gwettor



MADHYAPRADESH

(Established by Ritnand Balved Education Foundation)



M.P. Council of Science & Technology Vigyan Bhawan, Nehru Nagar, Bhopal - 462003 Phone #. 0755-2433154, 2433209 E-mail: mpcstprojects@gmail.com

SANCTION ORDER

No.----/CST/R&D/Phy&Engg/2017-18

Dated: 31.03.2018

To,

The Registrar, Amity University, Maharajpura, Gwalior M.P 474005

Subject: R&D Project: Phy & Engg Sc.: Title-"Development of multifunctional magnetic Fe-Al nanocomposites for high temperature applications"

Reference: File No. A/R&D/RP-2/ Phy & Engg./2017-18/279

Principal Investigator: Dr. Snehal Chandrashekhar Jani, Assistant Prof. Amity University, Amity School of Pure and Applied Sciences, Deptt. Of Applied Physics, Maharajpura, Gwalior-474005.

Co-Investigator: Rajneet Kumar Bhrajpuriya, Asso. Prof Amity University, Amity School of Nanotechnology, Amity University, Haryana, Panchgaon, Manesar, Gurgaon-122413.

Sanction of this Council is hereby accorded for Rs.4,50,000/- (Rupees Four Lakh Fifty Thousand Only) for 03 year and release of the first year grant of Rs.2,00,000/- (Rupees Two Lakh Only) to The Registrar, Amity University Gwalior M.P 474005

The head-wise break-up of the sanctioned amount is given below:

Recurring Expenditure

S.No.	Item	Budget			Total
		lst Year	2nd Year	3rd Year	
1.	Consumable -details attached Chemicals Metals Contingency outsourcing for	1,50,000/-	1,50,000/-		3,00,000/-
	TEM SEM FTIR XRDand other magnetic	30,000/-	30,000/-	30,000/-	90,000/-
2.	Travelling Expenses	20,000/-	20,000/-	20,000/-	60,000/-
	Total	2,00,000/-	2,00,000/-	50,000/-	4,50,000/- top law

Registrar Amity University Madhya Pradesh Gwalior

Dr. Sumit Narula

Director

Amity School of Communication

Registrar University Medhya Pradesh Cwellor



MADHYA PRADESH

(Established by Ritnand Balved Education Foundation)

3 16, 3.2.1, 3.22 × 3.23



voyan masan nenra rayar, magar amora. Phone a, 1755-2431154 , 26333206 E, main mpanprojects/appraisala.ms

SANCTION ORDER

.

/CST/R&D/Pharmacy/2018-19

Dated: 18.07.2018

To

The Registear, Amily University Maharaj para, Gwallor M.P. 474005

Subject: R&D Project Pharmacy: Title of the Project: "Biosechnological approaches for companies in madogs production from cell culture of Nothapoytes minimoniana: An unificancer medicinal plant"

Reference File No. A/R&D/RP-1/ Phy & Eugh/2018-19/273

Project Investigator: Dr. Ajay Sharma (Pl), Professor, Amily Institute of Pharmacy, Amily University, Maharajpura, Gwaller, M.P. 474005

Co-Investigator Dr. Navcen Sharma (Co-FL, Associate Professor, Amity Institute of Pharmace, Amity University, Mahamipura, Gwottor, M.P. 474005

Serence of this Council is berely accorded for Rap. \$3.600. (Rupers Nine Lakhs Fifty Three Thousand Six Rundred Only) for 63 year and release of the first year grant of Ra-3,65,600. (Rupers Three Lakhs Sixty Three Thousand Six Hundred Only) to The Registrar Amity University, Maharappare, Gwaller, M.P. \$3400.

The head wise break-up of the suscioned amount is given below:
(A) Non-Recurring

S.Ne.	Name of Equipment/Facilities to be precured	Specifications of equipment	No. of Units	Estimated cost of one Unit ax on date
O.	Photopersocia coleure nacke (with epolic circe)	Length 4'2 height 7'2 width 18 Total and voice, filter insent theiliers 5, shell for theil distribute 16. Shell Moleris sheet. Institutionally opporate RAR surface. Mount Device (SMD) Type LED Lamps producing 30 to 1886E/M per LAMPS of theil Mount Device (SMD) Type LED Lamps producing 30 to 1886E/M per LED Lamps producing 30 to 1886E/M per LED LAMPS producing 30 to 1886E/M per lead to make shell Frame mild shell 2.5 x 2.5 cm CRC sq Directly connected to protoportion Controller Wilde operating Voltage Range 100V.	2	21,8002
		Total		43,600-

Amity University Madhya Pradesh Gwallor

Dr. Sumit Narula

Director

Amity School of Communication

Amily University Medhya Predesh



MADHYAPRADESH

(Established by Ritnand Balved Education Foundation)

M.P. Council of Science & Technology Vigyan Bhawan, Nehru Nagar, Bhopal - 462003

No. 3.1.60 (CST/R&D/HoSel/2018

Bhopal, Dated: ..

The Vice Chancellor, Amity University, Mudbya Pradesh, Gwalior - 474 005 (M.P.)

Sub: Project entitled *Detection and Risk Assessment of Emerging Multi-Drug Resistant Typholidal Salmonetla in Potable Water and Evolution of Gold Nanoparticles as Potential Antimicrobial Agents against them".

- Council's Order No. 5020/CST/R&D(BioSci)/2014 dated 23.12.2014.
 Council's Order No. 2167/CST/R&D(BioSci)/2017 dated 02.11.2617.
- 3. R&D File No. A/R&D(BS)-02/18.

Principal Investigator: Dr. Aming Jyofi, Assistant Professor, Amity Institute of Biotechnology, Amity University, Madbya Pradech, Gradier 474005 (M.P.).

In continuation to the Council's above mentioned Sanction Order No. dated 23.12,2014, sanction is hereby accorded for Rs. 1,47,200/- (One lakh Forty Seven Thousand Two Hundred only) towards grants of 2rd year. The amount is being released on the terms and conditions given in order mentioned in the reference above. The progress report submitted by the P.I. is inadequate P.I. should submit a proper progress report immediately.

Details of the sanctioned amount;

S.No	Items	21d year Grant
1	Salary of JRF (1) GRs. 12,000/- pm	1,44,000/-
I,	Consumables (Chemicals / glassivares)	50,000/-
2.	Traveling Expenses	10,000/-
	Publication Printing	5,000/-
4	Total Grant for 2 w year	2,09,000/-
4.	80% of 2 st year Grant	1,67,200/-
6.	Unapont Balance of First Year Grant with Pl	(-)20,000/-
	Net Grant Sanctioned	Rx. 1,47,200/-

Approved by the Director General

(P.S. Bhalla) incharge R&D BioSci Projects

Endt. No. 30. Com. /CST/R&D/BioSci/2018

Bhopal, Dated: 27/02/2019

Copy forwarded to:

Principal Investigator: - Dr. Anurag Jyosi, Assissant Professor, Amity Institute of Biotechnology, Amity University, Madbya Pradesh, Gwalior-174005 (M.P).

- Incharge, Finance, MPCST, Bhopal for necessary action. The expenditure will be debited under the budget head of Research & Development Activities (Research Projects). The amount of Rs. 1,47,200/-(One lakh Forty Seven Thousand Two Hundred only) may be released to Vice Chancellor, Amity University, Madhya Pradesh, Gwalior-474005 (M.P).
 - Name of the Bank & branch: Axis Bank Ltd. Gwalior MP
 - Bank Account No: 911010033371991
 - IFSC Code No.: UT180000158
- R&D File No. A/R&D(BS)-02/18.

(P.S. Bhalla) tocharge R&D RioSci Projects

Madhya Pradesh

Dr. Sumit Narula

Director Amity School of Communication



MADHYAPRADESH

(Established by Ritnand Balved Education Foundation)

F. No. DST/NSTMIS/05/19/2017-18 Government of India Ministry of Science and Technology Department of Science and Technology

Technology Bhawan New Mehrauli Road New Delhi-110016 Dated: 30.04.2019

The Pay and Accounts Officer, Department of Science & Technology, New Delhi - 110 016.

ORDER

Sub: Release of First Instalment of grant to the project entitled "Assessing the factors responsible for mismatch between demand and supply of requisite skills in science and technology aspirants with special reference to Madhya Pradesh" by Dr. Alpa Sethi, Amity University, Gwallor (Madhya Pradesh)

Sanction of the President is hereby accorded to the approval of the above mentioned project at a total cost of Rs. 16,56,600/- (Rupees sixteen takks fifty six thousand six hundred only) for a duration of 24 months. The items of expenditure for which the total allocation of Rs. 16,56,600/- (Rupees sixteen takks fifty six thousand six hundred only) has been approved for 24 months are as under:-

S,No.	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	Sanctioned cost (In Rs.)		Total sanctioned
	Item 1992 at 1	1 st Year	2 ⁿ³ year	amount (in Rs.)
1,	Salaries/wages	AND STATE	1977年	
	Two Project Assistants @ Rs. 22000/- pm	5,28,000	5,28,000	10,56,000
2.	Consumables Stationary	25,000	25,000	50,000
3.	Travel	45,000	1,05,000	1,50,000
4.	- LPAC meetings - Other costs	50,000 75,000	50,000 75,000	1,00,000 1,50,000
	Total	7,23,000	7,83,000	15,06,000
	Overheads @10%	72,300	78,300	1,50,600
	Grand Total	7,95,300	8,61,300	16,56,600

- Sanction of the President is hereby accorded for the payment of Rs. 7,95,000/- (Rupees seven lakhs ninety five thousand only) as First instalment of grant to the above mentioned project.
- The sanction of the President is also accorded to the release of Rs. 7,95,000/- (Rupees seven lakhs ninety five thousand only) to the Registrar, Amity University, Gwalior - 474 050 (Madhya Pradesh)
- This sanction is subject to the condition that the grantee organisation will furnish to the Department of Science & Technology, financial year wise Utilization Certificate (UC) in the proforma prescribed as per GFR 2017 and audited statement of expenditure (SE) along with up to date progress report at the end of each financial year duty reflecting the interest earned / accrued on the grants received under the project. This is also subject to the condition of submission of the final statement of expenditure, utilization certificate and project completion report within one year from the scheduled date of completion of the project.
- The grantee organisation will have to enter & upload the Utilization Certificate in the PFMS portai besides sending it in physical form to this Division. The subsequent/final instalment will be released only after confirmation of the acceptance of the UC by the Division and entry of previous Utilization Certificate in the

If the grant has been released under capital head through separate sanction order under the same project for purchase of equipment(s), separate SE/UC has to be furnished for the released Capital head grant.

nity University Madhya Pradesh

Dr. Sumit Narula

contd.....2/-

Director Amity School of Communication

Amity University Madhya Pradesh



MADHYAPRADESH

(Established by Ritnand Balved Education Foundation)

FILE NO TAIL 2000/001279

SCIENCE & ENGINEERING RESEARCH BUARD/SERB|

(A statutory body of the Department of Science & Rocknology, operations of India)

52 SA, Lower Ground Flyon

Values Service Mail

First No. A, Community Control

Service R. Funders, Versical Edit

New Defini-110070

ORDER

Dated 27 Feb 2009

Subject Financial Sanction under Teachers Associateship for Research Excellence (I/AUC to Dr Roghvendra Ruccar Mishra, Amity University, Maharajpura Dang, Gwallor, Madbya Prodesh-474005 under the meritorship of Dr. Szbayata Shata, at National Institute of Plant Genome Research Aruna Asaf Ali Marg, P.O. Box No. 10531, New Delhi - 110867- Holnase of 1st grant.

Sanction of Seience and Engineering Research Board (SERB) is hereby acrossed to the above mentioned grant at a total cost of Ro. 16,00,000. (iv. Eighteen task Thirty Thousand Only) to a duration of 35 months. The date of start of the project will be 27 November, 2015. The Starts of expenditure for which the total allocation of Rs. 18,30,000/- has been approved are given below:
The following budget is preposed for
Aunity University , Maharajpura Dang, Gwallor, Madhya Pradesh-474905 (Parent)

SL No.	Budget Head	Amount	
1.	Fellowship	Ra. 0 (£07 per month (consolidated))	
2	Research Grant	As. 2,60,000/- per annum	
3.	Overheads	Ds 28,000/- per tonium	

National Institute of Plant Genome Research Aruna Asaf Ali Marg, P.O. Boz No. 19531, New Delhi - 110067 (Host)

SI. No.	Budget Head	Ameain
1	Fellowship	Es. C0.000 (on completion of 90 Cays mands bury attendance in the best institute every year)
2.	Besearch Grant	No. 2,50,000/- per annum
3.	Overboods	Rs 25,000/ per amnum

- 2. Sanction of the Skitts is also accorded to the payment of Rs. 2,75,000. (Suppose Two Lakh Seventy Five Thousand on 7) to Aurily Bulgersity, Maharajmun Bung, Rs. 3,35,000. (Suppose Those Lakh Thirty Five Thousand Contributional Institution of Plant Genome Researchi Arman Aced Alf Mang, P.O. Box No. 1653. (New Bellet 19,000 being the first installment of the grant for the year 2018-2019 for implementation of the said season the project.)
- 3. The expenditure involved is debitable to

Find for Science & Englishering Research (FNCR)
This release is being made under Teachers Associateship For Research Excellence (TARE), (Plant Sciences)

- 4 The Sanction has been issued to with the approval of the competent authority vide Diary No SERE/T/11660/2019-2019 dated 37 February, 2019
- Sanction of the grant is subject to the conditions as detailed in Terms & Conditions available at website
- 6. Overhead expenses are meant for the host institute towards the cost for providing infrastructural facilities and general administrative support etc. including benefits to the staff employed in the project.
- 7. As per cule 21) of GPB, the accounts of project shall be open to inspection by sanctioning authority/audit wherever the institute is called upon to do so.
- 8 The release around of Re. 2,78,000/- (tupees Two Lakh Seventy Five Thousand only) will be drawn by the Under Secretary of the SERO and will be distunsed by means of ROSS transaction as per their Benk details given

Amity University Madinya Pradesh Account Number 9110100033371991 Bank Name & Branch Axia Eank Ltd Runwal Complex, City Center Swaling Madbyn Prodesh-474211002 IFSC/RTGS Code UTERCOORISE Email address of PI rkuzitāra@gwa.amity.edu Email id of 6/C Molder rjair@gaa smity edu Equal address of concerned officer ms tare@serbondine.in

Dr. Symit Narula

Director

Amily University Madhya Pradesh

Amity School of Communication

Amily University Madhya Pradesh